Form **PTO-1594** ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102456052 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5-20-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The World of Exteriors, Inc. Munder Skiles, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 799 Madison Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership State: NY City: New York Zip: 10021 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger Corporation-State New York Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes -No Execution Date: April 4, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/908,440 76/462,597 1,403,026 2,577,257 76/207,219 1,387,856 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq. Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$\_\_\_165.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 270 Madison Avenue Street Address: 8th Floor Zip: 10016 City: New York State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/20/03 Barbara H. Loewenthal Date Signature Name of Person Signing number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 05/22/2003 DEYRHE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8524 40.00 OP 02 FC:8522 125.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0771

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Munder Skiles, LLC, a limited liability corporation of New York, having a place of business at 799 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021, is the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILED
THE WORLD OF EXTERIORS	75/908,440	February 2, 2000
THE WORLD OF EXTERIORS	76/207,219	February 8, 2001
EXTERIOR DECORATOR	76/462,597	October 29, 2002
MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
MARK THE EXTERIOR DECORATOR	<b>REGISTRATION NO.</b> 1,403,026	REGISTERED July 29, 1986

AND, WHEREAS, The World of Exteriors, Inc., a corporation of New York, doing business at 799 Madison Avenue, New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Munder Skiles, LLC, sells, assigns and transfers unto the said The World of Exteriors, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest which

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0772 it may own, if any, in and to the said mark, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and common law causes of action.

Munder Skiles, LLC

Name:

Title:

S:\barbara\clients\munder\assign2.wpd

**RECORDED: 05/20/2003** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0773